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Terminal Tariff 2022




Terminal Opening - Access by passport ID only

Trailers Hours
Monday - Friday 08:00 - 04:00
Saturday & Sunday 08:00 - 22:00
Gatehouse - During vessel operations Hours
Monday - Friday 08:00 - 04:00
Saturday & Sunday 08:00 - 22:00

Access to Felison Terminal only by confirmed booking.
For delivery for next day departure only after vessel has left
(18:00 hrs)

Section 1 - Quay Standage

Unit type 0-72hrs

Containers and Cars/Vans <7.5m Free of charge

Trailers, Containers and Trucks/Buses
Machinery <15m

Free of charge

Section 2 - Storage

>72 hrs - 96 hrs >96 hrs
€ 15.00 +15€/day
i.e. 30 €, 45 €, 60 € etc
€ 30.00 +30€/day

i.e.60 €, 90 €, 120 € etc

New storage facility will be available at the Felison Terminal and will only be allowed

for parking and pick-up of empty import ferry trailers.

Storage facility - During vessel operations Hours
Monday - Friday 08:00 - 04:00
Saturday & Sunday 08:00 - 22:00
Unit type 0-72hrs

Containers and Cars/Vans <7.5m Free of charge

Trailers, Containers and Trucks/Buses
Machinery <15m

Free of charge

Section 3 - Cargo Handling
Felison Terminal is classified as zone A

IMO cargo only allowed on site with correct booking,
paperwork and IMO labels affixed

Only packing category A is accepted. Not accepted:
= Class 1.1-1.6

= Class 1.4s (>5000 kg)

= Class 2.1 (except limited quantity)

Section 4 - Other Charges

IMO cargo only allowed on site with correct booking, paper-
work and IMO labels affixed.

>72 hrs - 96 hrs >96 hrs
€15.00 +15€/day
i.e. 30 €, 45 €, 60 € etc
€ 30.00 +30€/day

i.e.60 €, 90 €, 120 € etc

» Class 3 (FP < 23°C.c.c.)
= Class 5.2
Class 6.1 (only liguids are not accepted)
Class 7
Class 8 (FP < 23°C. c.c., only liguids are not accepted)

Out of gauge units
Acceptance only after approval by booking department

Labelling €
Hazardous units: surcharge per set of

up to 4 IMO labels 29.00
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Section 5 - Conditions for terminal operators

The booking of units cannot be guaranteed. All charges are exclusive of VAT where applicable.

Export units need to be delivered operational for shipment. For all services undertaken, the “Algemene Nederlandse
Cargadoorsvoorwaarden 1992" are applicable.
Opening hours are subject to change.
A copy of these conditions are available upon request.
ALL units should comply with customs formalities.

Services on bank holidays and/or weekend days upon
request.



IImuiden Felison Terminal Stevedore KUSA
Sluisplein 55
1975 AG IImuiden

Booking department:
Tel +31 10 20 84 304
ferry.rotterdam@dfds.com




